
Approved by Oldham County Board of Education 
January 22, 2024 

 
CONSENT ITEM B-11 

January 22, 2024 

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CONCERN 
Consider Approval of Change Order #5 for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various 
Schools, Bid Package B – SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project. 

DISCUSSION 
Change Order #5 (attached) proposes additional cost to the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at 
Various Schools, Bid Package B – SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project for electrical 
modifications needed at both Visitor and Home bleachers, and at the new ticket booth.   

RossTarrant Architects and Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities Management, recommend approval of 
Change Order #4 in the amount of $18,253.53 to the Parco Constructors Group, LLC contract. 

RECOMMENDATION 
Approve Change Order #5 for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various Schools, Bid 
Package B – SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project in the amounts of $18,253.53 for submission 
to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and 
hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation. 
 
 
 
On a motion by _______________, seconded by _______________, the Board approved Change Order #5 
for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various Schools, Bid Package B – SOHS and OCHS 
Stadium Improvements Project in the amounts of $18,253.53 for submission to the Kentucky Department 
of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and hereby authorize the Director of 
Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation. 
 
 
 
              
Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair     Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary 

 
  






















































